05/16/2014 502811911

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2858505

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| ROLAND VAN STRAATEN | 11/29/2012 |
| ROEL ALEXANDER RETHMEIER | 11/29/2012 |
| REINIER ALEXANDER TIJSSEN | 11/29/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| State/Country: Postal Code: | NETHERLANDS 5656 AE |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| City: | EINDHOVEN |
| Street Address: | HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5 |
| Name: | KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14358781 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 914-945-6000

Email: jo.cangelosi@philips.com

PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2011P00848WOUS |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ERIC G. HALSNE |
| SIGNATURE: | /ERIC. G. HALSNE/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/16/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011P00848WOUS_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032910 FRAME: 0878 502811911

Page 1 of 1

Reinier Alexander TLISSEN

(print name here)

(print name here)

RECORDED: 05/16/2014

Assignor

Assignor